2026 Transit Projects



MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Project ID
Sponsor

11636

Sioux City Transit System

11637

Sioux City Transit System

11638

Sioux City Transit System

11639

Sioux City Transit System

11640

Sioux City Transit System

11641

Sioux City Transit System

11643

Sioux City Transit System

11644

Sioux City Transit System

11645

Sioux City Transit System

Funds
Approval
Level

5339

FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

Project Type | Description
Options
Vehicle Unit Number

Capital Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)
Low Floor

Unit # 1326

Capital 35' HD Low Floor-BEB
Electric

Unit # 1332

Capital Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)-BEB
Electric

Unit # 1338

Capital Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)
Unit # 1339

Capital Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)
Unit # 1340

Capital 35' HD Low Floor-BEB
Electric

Unit # 1341

Capital Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Unit # 1349

Capital Heavy-duty bus (40-42 ft.)
Unit # 1353

Capital Heavy Duty Bus (40-42 ft.)
Unit # 1354

Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA

Local

2026

$900,000
$765,000
$135,000
$1,400,000
$1,190,000
$210,000
$1,400,000
$1,190,000
$210,000
$659,100
$560,235
$98,865
$659,100
$560,235
$98,865
$1,400,000
$1,190,000
$210,000
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$693,100
$589,135
$103,965
$693,100
$589,135
$103,965

2027

2028

2029

Totals

$900,000
$765,000
$135,000
$1,400,000
$1,190,000
$210,000
$1,400,000
$1,190,000
$210,000
$659,100
$560,235
$98,865
$659,100
$560,235
$98,865
$1,400,000
$1,190,000
$210,000
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$693,100
$589,135
$103,965
$693,100
$589,135
$103,965



MPO 29 / SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID
Sponsor

11648

Sioux City Transit System

11649

Sioux City Transit System

11650

Sioux City Transit System

11651

Sioux City Transit System

11652

Sioux City Transit System

11653

Sioux City Transit System

11656

Sioux City Transit System

11658

Sioux City Transit System

11659

Sioux City Transit System

Funds
Approval
Level

5310

FTA Approved

5310,5339
FTA Approved

5307
FTA Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

5307
FTA Approved

PTIG
FTA Approved

FTA Approved

PTIG
FTA Approved

Project Type | Description

Capital

Capital

Operations

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Options
Vehicle Unit Number

Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Unit # 1357

Light-duty bus (176" wb)

Unit # 1358

Governor's apportionment for 5307 from IA, NE, & SD plus lowa STA

Replacement of Transit Maintenance & Storage Facility - NEW BUILDING

Install (3) level two charging stations & related electrical upgrades in Transit Garage

Sweeper Scrubber Combo for MLK

MLK heat pumps replacement (17 units) & associated piping

MLK structural rehabilitation; concrete sealing and repairs

Replacement Bus Wash Equipment for Transit Garage

Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
DOT
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
DOT

Local

2026

$200,000
$160,000
$40,000
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$5,112,762
$2,556,381
$2,556,381
$15,600,000
$12,480,000
$3,120,000
$162,250
$129,800
$32,450
$85,000
$68,000
$17,000
$835,000

$600,000
$235,000
$100,000

$100,000
$320,000

$256,000
$64,000

2027

2028

2029

Totals

$200,000
$160,000
$40,000
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$5,112,762
$2,556,381
$2,556,381
$15,600,000
$12,480,000
$3,120,000
$162,250
$129,800
$32,450
$85,000
$68,000
$17,000
$835,000

$600,000
$235,000
$100,000

$100,000
$320,000

$256,000
$64,000



MPO 29 / SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID
Sponsor

11661

Sioux City Transit System

11663

Sioux City Transit System

11664

Sioux City Transit System

11667

Sioux City Transit System

11668

Sioux City Transit System

11670

Sioux City Transit System

11671

Sioux City Transit System

11673

Sioux City Transit System

11681

Sioux City Transit System

Funds
Approval
Level

5310,5339
FTA Approved

5310,5339
FTA Approved

5310,5339
FTA Approved

5339

FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

CRP
FTA Approved

PTIG

FTA Approved

5307
FTA Approved

5307
FTA Approved

Project Type | Description

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Capital

Operations

Capital

Options
Vehicle Unit Number

Light-duty bus (176" wb)
Unit # 1362

Light Duty Bus (176" wb)
Unit # 1367

Light-duty bus (176" wb)

Unit # 1368

LoNo 50 kW Mobile Plug-In Charger

NE 5339 Apportionment-New Transit Facility A&E Design

Transit Maintenance Garage Electrification Project

MLK Elevator Modernization

Mobile Fare Collection

Vehicle Maintenance Equipment (lift, tools, jacks)

Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
FHWA
Local
Total
FTA
DOT
Local
Total
FTA
Total
FTA

Local

2026

$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$70,000
$56,000
$14,000
$281,820
$225,456
$56,364
$199,750

$160,000
$39,750
$300,000

$240,000

$60,000
$400,000
$400,000
$300,000
$240,000

$60,000

2027

2028

2029

Totals

$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$168,400
$143,140
$25,260
$70,000
$56,000
$14,000
$281,820
$225,456
$56,364
$199,750

$160,000
$39,750
$300,000

$240,000

$60,000
$400,000
$400,000
$300,000
$240,000

$60,000



MPO 29 / SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID
Sponsor

11911

Sioux City Transit System

12029
Sioux City Transit System

10528

MPO 29 / SIMPCO

11672

Sioux City Transit System

Funds
Approval
Level

STA

FTA Approved

5339
FTA Approved

5311
FTA Approved

FTA Approved

Project Type | Description

Operations

Capital

Planning

Capital

Options
Vehicle Unit Number

State Transit Assistance

Transit Maintenance & Storage Facility Renovation Project

FTA Planning

Transit Maintenance Garage Generator

Total
FTA
DOT
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA
Local
Total
FTA

Local

2026 2027 2028

$487,436

$487,436

$12,660,351

$10,128,281

$2,532,070
$73,486 | $73,486  $73,486
$58,789 | $58,789  $58,789
$14,697 | $14,697 $14,697

$80,000

$80,000

2029

$73,486
$58,789

$14,697

Totals

$487,436

$487,436
$12,660,351
$10,128,281
$2,532,070
$293,944
$235,156
$58,788
$80,000

$80,000



