

## MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Project ID Sponsor	Funds Approval Level	Project Type	Description Options Vehicle Unit Number		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
11636	5339	Capital	Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)	Total	\$900,000				\$900,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Low Floor	FTA	\$765,000				\$765,000
			Unit # 1326	Local	\$135,000				\$135,000
11637	5339	Capital	35' HD Low Floor-BEB	Total	\$1,400,000				\$1,400,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Electric	FTA	\$1,190,000	)			\$1,190,000
			Unit # 1332	Local	\$210,000				\$210,000
11638	5339	Capital	Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)-BEB	Total	\$1,400,000	)			\$1,400,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Electric	FTA	\$1,190,000	)			\$1,190,000
			Unit # 1338	Local	\$210,000				\$210,000
11639	5339	Capital	Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)	Total	\$659,100				\$659,100
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1339	FTA	\$560,235				\$560,235
				Local	\$98,865				\$98,865
11640	5339	Capital	Heavy Duty Bus (35-39 ft.)	Total	\$659,100				\$659,100
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1340	FTA	\$560,235				\$560,235
				Local	\$98,865				\$98,865
11641	5339	Capital	35' HD Low Floor-BEB	Total	\$1,400,000	)			\$1,400,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Electric	FTA	\$1,190,000	)			\$1,190,000
			Unit # 1341	Local	\$210,000				\$210,000
11643	5339	Capital	Light-duty bus (176" wb)	Total	\$168,400				\$168,400
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1349	FTA	\$143,140				\$143,140
				Local	\$25,260				\$25,260
11644	5339	Capital	Heavy-duty bus (40-42 ft.)	Total	\$693,100				\$693,100
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1353	FTA	\$589,135				\$589,135
				Local	\$103,965				\$103,965
11645	5339	Capital	Heavy Duty Bus (40-42 ft.)	Total	\$693,100				\$693,100
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1354	FTA	\$589,135				\$589,135
				Local	\$103,965				\$103,965

## MPO 29 / SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID Sponsor	Funds Approval Level	Project Type	Description Options Vehicle Unit Number		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
11648	5310	Capital	Light-duty bus (176" wb)	Total	\$200,000				\$200,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1357	FTA	\$160,000				\$160,000
				Local	\$40,000				\$40,000
11649	5310,5339	Capital	Light-duty bus (176" wb)	Total	\$168,400				\$168,400
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1358	FTA	\$143,140				\$143,140
				Local	\$25,260				\$25,260
11650	5307	Operations	Governor's apportionment for 5307 from IA, NE, & SD plus Iowa STA	Total	\$5,112,762				\$5,112,762
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$2,556,381				\$2,556,381
				Local	\$2,556,381				\$2,556,381
11651	5339	Capital	Replacement of Transit Maintenance & Storage Facility - NEW BUILDING	Total	\$15,600,000				\$15,600,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$12,480,000				\$12,480,000
				Local	\$3,120,000				\$3,120,000
11652	5339	Capital	apital Install (3) level two charging stations & related electrical upgrades in Transit Garage	Total	\$162,250				\$162,250
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$129,800				\$129,800
				Local	\$32,450				\$32,450
11653	5307	Capital	Sweeper Scrubber Combo for MLK	Total	\$85,000				\$85,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$68,000				\$68,000
				Local	\$17,000				\$17,000
11656	PTIG	Capital	MLK heat pumps replacement (17 units) & associated piping	Total	\$835,000				\$835,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA					
				DOT	\$600,000				\$600,000
				Local	\$235,000				\$235,000
11658	FTA Approved	Capital	MLK structural rehabilitation; concrete sealing and repairs	Total	\$100,000				\$100,000
Sioux City Transit System				FTA					
				Local	\$100,000				\$100,000
11659	PTIG Capital	Capital	pital Replacement Bus Wash Equipment for Transit Garage	Total	\$320,000				\$320,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA					
				DOT	\$256,000				\$256,000
				Local	\$64,000				\$64,000

## MPO 29 / SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID Sponsor	Funds Approval Level	Project Type	Description Options Vehicle Unit Number		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
11661	5310,5339	Capital	Light-duty bus (176" wb)	Total	\$168,400				\$168,400
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1362	FTA	\$143,140				\$143,140
				Local	\$25,260				\$25,260
11663	5310,5339	Capital	Light Duty Bus (176" wb)	Total	\$168,400				\$168,400
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1367	FTA	\$143,140				\$143,140
				Local	\$25,260				\$25,260
11664	5310,5339	Capital	Light-duty bus (176" wb)	Total	\$168,400				\$168,400
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved		Unit # 1368	FTA	\$143,140				\$143,140
				Local	\$25,260				\$25,260
11667	5339	Capital LoNo 50 kW Mobile Plug-In Charger	Total	\$70,000				\$70,000	
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$56,000				\$56,000
				Local	\$14,000				\$14,000
11668	5339	Capital	F	Total	\$281,820				\$281,820
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$225,456				\$225,456
				Local	\$56,364				\$56,364
11670	CRP Capital	Capital Transit Maintenance Garage Electrification Project To	Total	\$199,750				\$199,750	
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA					
				FHWA	\$160,000				\$160,000
				Local	\$39,750				\$39,750
11671	PTIG	Capital	MLK Elevator Modernization	Total	\$300,000				\$300,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA					
				DOT	\$240,000				\$240,000
				Local	\$60,000				\$60,000
11673	5307	Operations	perations Mobile Fare Collection	Total	\$400,000				\$400,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$400,000				\$400,000
11681	5307	Capital	Vehicle Maintenance Equipment (lift, tools, jacks)	Total	\$300,000				\$300,000
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$240,000				\$240,000
				Local	\$60,000				\$60,000

## MPO 29 / SIMPCO (Cont.)

Project ID Sponsor	Funds Approval Level	Project Type	Description Options Vehicle Unit Number		2026	2027	2028	2029	Totals
11911	STA	Operations	State Transit Assistance	Total	\$487,436				\$487,436
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA					
				DOT	\$487,436				\$487,436
12029	5339	Capital	Transit Maintenance & Storage Facility Renovation Project	Total	\$12,660,35	\$12,660,351			\$12,660,351
Sioux City Transit System	FTA Approved			FTA	\$10,128,28	1			\$10,128,281
				Local	\$2,532,070				\$2,532,070
10528	5311	Planning	FTA Planning	Total	\$73,486	\$73,486	\$73,486	\$73,486	\$293,944
MPO 29 / SIMPCO	FTA Approved			FTA	\$58,789	\$58,789	\$58,789	\$58,789	\$235,156
				Local	\$14,697	\$14,697	\$14,697	\$14,697	\$58,788
11672	FTA Approved	Capital	Transit Maintenance Garage Generator	Total		\$80,000			\$80,000
Sioux City Transit System				FTA					
				Local		\$80,000			\$80,000